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Capital  Tribunal   22nd Floor  22e étage 
Markets  des marchés  20 Queen Street West 20, rue queen ouest 
Tribunal  financiers  Toronto ON M5H 3S8 Toronto ON M5H 3S8 
 

 
 

 
File No. 2022-24 

 
IN THE MATTER OF CORMARK SECURITIES INC., WILLIAM JEFFREY KENNEDY, 

MARC JUDAH BISTRICER AND SALINE INVESTMENTS LTD. 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 
 

The Moving Parties, Cormark Securities Inc. and William Jeffrey Kennedy, withdraw the relief 
sought on the Motion for Disclosure of Additional Documents under Rules 26 and 28 of the Capital 
Markets Tribunal Rules of Procedure and Forms returnable on June 28, 2023 set out in the 
following paragraphs of their Amended Notice of Motion dated April 21, 2023: 1, 2, 3, 4(i), 5, 6, 
7, 8, 9, 11. 
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DATED this 28th day of June, 2023 CRAWLEY MACKEWN BRUSH LLP 
170 John Street, Suite 800 
Toronto, ON  M5T 1X4 
 
Melissa MacKewn (LSO#39166E) 
416.217.0840 
mmackewn@cmblaw.ca 
Dana Carson (LSO#65439D) 
416.217.0855 
dcarson@cmblaw.ca 
 
Lawyers for the Moving Party 
William Jeffrey Kennedy 
 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4E3 
 
David Di Paolo (LSO#40817G) 
416.367.6108 
ddipaolo@blg.com  
Graham Splawski (LSO#68589T) 
416.367.6206 
gsplawski@blg.com 
Brianne Taylor (LSO#82028L) 
416.367.6292 
btaylor@blg.com 
 
Lawyers for the Moving Party  
Cormark Securities Inc. 

 

TO: ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION 
Enforcement Branch 
20 Queen Street West, 22nd Floor 
Toronto, ON  MH5 3S8 

Nicole Fung (LSO#85061C) 
nfung@osc.gov.on.ca 
Anna Huculak (LSO# 51952K) 
ahuculak@osc.gov.on.ca 
416.593.8291 

Lawyers for Staff of the Enforcement Branch 
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AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 
100 King St. W 
Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1A4 

Alan P. Gardner (LSO#41479N) 
416.777.6231 
gardnera@bennettjones.com 
Shaan P. Tolani (LSO#80323C) 
416.777.7916 
tolanis@bennettjones.com 
 
Lawyers for Canopy Growth Corporation, Tyler Burns and Jordan 
Sinclair 

 

AND TO: DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5V 3J7 

Derek Ricci (LSO#52366N) 
416.367.7471 
dricci@dwpv.com 
Chantelle Cseh (LSO#60620Q) 
416.367.7552 
ccseh@dwpv.com 
Galen Lambert (LSO#83589B) 
416.367.7606 
GLambert@dwpv.com 

Lawyers for Saline Investments Ltd. 

 

AND TO: DMG ADVOCATES LLP 
155 University Ave 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3B7 

Ryder Gilliland (LSO#45662C) 
416.238.7537 
rgilliland@dmgadvocates.com 
Corey Groper (LSO#58284Q) 
416.238.1530 
cgroper@dmgadvocates.com 
 
Lawyers for Tayyaba Khan 
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AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 3200 
Bay Adelaide Centre – North Tower 
40 Temperance Street 
Toronto, ON  M5H 0B4 

Lara Jackson (LSO#41858M) 
416.860.2907 
ljackson@casselsbrock.com 
 
Lawyers for Timothy Saunders 

 

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 3200 
Bay Adelaide Centre – North Tower 
40 Temperance Street 
Toronto, ON  M5H 0B4 

John M. Picone (LSO#58406N) 
416.640.6041 
jpicone@cassels.com 
 
Lawyers for Bruce Linton 

 

AND TO: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP 
66 Wellington Suite W. 
Suite 5300 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1E6 

Wendy Berman (LSO#32748J) 
416.601.8266 
wberman@mccarthy.ca 

Lawyers for Mark Zekulin 
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AND TO: DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7 

Derek Ricci (LSO#52366N) 
416.367.7471 
dricci@dwpv.com 
Chantelle Cseh (LSO#60620Q) 
416.367.7552 
ccseh@dwpv.com 
Galen Lambert (LSO#83589B) 
416.367.7606 
GLambert@dwpv.com 

Lawyers for Saline Investments Ltd. 

 

AND TO: GROIA & COMPANY PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
365 Bay Street, Suite 1100 
Toronto, ON   M5H 2V1 

 

Joe Groia (LSO#20612J) 
416.203.4472 
jgoria@groiaco.com 
Kevin Richard (LSO#43160P) 
416.203.4485 
krichard@groiaco.com 
 
Lawyers for Marc Bistricer 

 

AND TO: SINGLETON URQUHART REYNOLDS VOGEL LLP 
150 King Street West, Suite 2512 
Toronto ON  M5H 1J9 
 
Evan Rankin 
Erankin@singleton.com 
 
Lawyers for Debbie Weinstein 

 
 


